Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omni La Mansion Corporation		12/22/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omni Hotels Management Corporation	
Street Address:	600 East Las Colinas Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 1900	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75039	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1418699	LA MANSION
Registration Number:	1171768	
Registration Number:	1172672	LA MANSIÓN
Registration Number:	2313420	LA MANSION DEL RIO
Registration Number:	1218696	EL COLEGIO
Registration Number:	1218697	LAS CANARIAS
Registration Number:	1225555	RESTAURANTE CAPISTRANO
Registration Number:	1226307	RESTAURANTE CAPISTRANO
Registration Number:	1311568	EL COLEGIO BAR
Registration Number:	2784472	LAS CANARIAS RESTAURANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-3717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0463

900065480

Phone: 713-226-1200
Email: ppaquet@lockeliddell.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Paquet
Address Line 1: 600 Travis Street

Address Line 2: 3400 JPMorgan Chase Tower
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016442-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Paquet	
Signature:	/patricia paquet/	
Date:	12/26/2006	

Total Attachments: 3

source=LaMansion-Assignment#page1.tif source=LaMansion-Assignment#page2.tif source=LaMansion-Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0464

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OMNI LA MANSION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a

principal place of business located at 600 East Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 1900, Irving, Texas

75039, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the trademarks identified in the attached

Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Omni Hotels Management Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a

principal place of business located at 600 East Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 1900, Irving, Texas

75039, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to

the Marks and all applications for registration and registrations thereof, and in and to all renewals

and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected

therewith, and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto;

and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to make such assignment to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid,

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby

sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right,

title and interest in and to the Marks and all applications for registration and registrations thereof,

and all renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the

business connected therewith, and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other

past injury thereto.

EXECUTED this 22nd day of December 2006.

OMNYDA MANSION CORPORATION

Printed Name: Paul A. Jorge

Title: Authorized Representative

1

STATE OF Texas §

COUNTY OF Dallas §

§

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Paul A. Jorge, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me under oath that [s]he executed the same as the act and deed of OMNI LA MANSION CORPORATION, as Authorized representation therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office, this day of Develope, 2006.



Notary Public in and for the State of TOXA

SCHEDULE A

Federal Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
LA MANSION (Stylized)	1,418,699	11/25/1986
QUATREFOIL DESIGN ONLY	1,171,768	09/29/1981
LA MANSION & QUATREFOIL DESIGN	1,172,672	10/06/1981
LA MANSION DEL RIO	2,313,420	02/01/2000
EL COLEGIO	1,218,696	11/30/1982
LAS CANARIAS	1,218,697	11/30/1982
CAPISTRANO RESTAURANTE & DESIGN	1,225,555	01/25/1983
RESTAURANTE CAPISTRANO	1,226,307	02/01/1983
EL COLEGIO BAR (Stylized)	1,311,568	12/25/1984
LAS CANARIAS RESTAURANT	2,784,472	11/18/2003

Texas State Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
LA MANSION & DESIGN	3835717	03/25/1981
EL COLEGIO BAR (Stylized)	3868817	06/03/1981
RESTAURANTE CAPISTRANO & DESIGN	3868917	06/03/1981
LAS CANARIAS & DESIGN	3871417	06/04/1981
LA MANSIÓN (Stylized)	3835617	03/25/1981

3

HOUSTON: 016442.00000: 1139196v1

RECORDED: 12/26/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0467